

S.C. No. 02(10)2020

Reg. No. 42 / 20

Order No. 06 dtd. 22.03.2021

Both the accused persons are produced from JC.

PP of the District is directed to appoint a Panel PP to defend the State. The order has been duly communicated to him but order has not been complied of.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned and posted on 09.04.2021 for appointment of Ld. PP and production of accused.

Let a copy of the order be communicated to the PP, Bankura.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura