

S.C. No. 02(10)2020

Reg. No. 42 / 2020

Order No. 03 dtd. 03.01.2023

The case is posted for trial till 10.01.2023.

a fresh vokatnama is filed for accused Swarup Lohar duly accepted by Ld. Advocate Sri Prasanta Mondal who has also filed an application for deferring the schedule on the ground that he has received brief on today.

On the other hand, Gajan Lohar is produced from JC and his advocate Smt. Suparna Koley files an application for deferring the schedule as the conducting lawyer is sick.

Though summon returned after service but no step is taken by the prosecution. In view of the prayer of the defence, the schedule is postponed .

Fix – 31.01.2023 for settling the date of trial.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.