

S.C. No. 02(10)2020

Reg. No. 42/2020

Order No. 15 dtd. 07.07.2023

The case is posted for evidence.

The sole accused is absent without any steps.

Ld. PP in-charge takes no step this day. No witness appears.

The members of the Bar have requested not to pass adverse order vide resolution dtd. 03.07.2023. Hence, no adverse order is passed and the case is adjourned.

To date.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura