

S.C. No. 02(10)2020

Reg. No. 42 / 2020

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, A.D.J., Bishunpur

Order No. 26 dtd. 10.10.2023

The case is posted for evidence.

Out of two accused persons, one accused Swarup Lohar is present by filing hazira and on call and the other accused is absent by filing a petition u/s. 317 Cr.PC and has prayed for representation through his Ld advoate who is present in the court. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person and Ld. PP in-charge both are present. It is submitted from both the sides that summons has not been issued and hence the case should rescheduled for evidence. The prayer is considered and allowed.

The present schedule is cancelled and the following schedule is fixed with the consent of both the sides for evidence of the case.

Fix -	01.03.2024	for evidence of CSW No. 1,
	02.03.2024	for evidence of CSW No. 2, 3,
04.03.2024		for evidence of CSW No. 4, 5,
05.03.2024		for evidence of CSW No. 6, 7,
06.03.2024		for evidence of CSW No. 8, 9,10
07.03.2024		for evidence of CSW No. 11, 12, 13
11.03.2024		for evidence of CSW No. 14, 15, 16
12.03.2024		for evidence of CSW No. 17 and 18.

Issue summons upon the witnesses.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura